
RESOLUTION 2024 - 40 

OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA 

WHEREAS, the Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners of Calhoun County, Florida is 
amending the budget for the Hurricane Housing Recovery Program (HHRP) Fund. 

WHEREAS, Florida Statute 129.06, authorizes the Board of County Commissioners to amend its 
budget, following a public hearing: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows: 

I . The fiscal year 2023-2024 budget be amended as follows: 

Hurricane Housing Recovery Program Fund 

Revenue: 

61334-05000 
6133402-05000 
61361-01000 
61361-02000 

Expenditures: 

HHRP-1 Grant Revenue 
HHRP-2 Grant Revenue 
HHRP-1 Interest Income 
HHRP-2 Interest Income 

Administration HHRP-2: 
6155402-31000 Professional Services 
6155402-34000 Contractual Services 
6155402-41000 Communication Expense 
6155402-49000 Other Current Charges 
HHRP-1: 
6 l 554DR-490VL Demolition/Reconstruction - Very Low 
HHRP-2: 
61554DR2-490VL Demolition/Reconstruction - Very Low 
61554HR2-490LOW Owner-Occupied Housing Rehab-Low 
6 l 554HR2-490VL Owner-Occupied Housing Rehab-Very Low 

$ 

Current 
Budget 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

67,635 
348,384 

134 
1,216 

417,369 

30,884 
1,400 

878 
3,106 

67,769 

276,421 
33,845 

3,066 
417,369 

Revised 
Budget 

67,635 
348,384 

134 
1,216 

4]7,369 

30,884 
1,400 

878 
3,106 

67,769 

276,421 
33,845 

3,066 
417,369 

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED by the Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners at a public 

hearing this 4th day of November, 2024. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA: 

Chairman 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of Court and County Comptroller 
Calhoun County, Florida 
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