## **RESOLUTION 2024 - 40**

## OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners of Calhoun County, Florida is amending the budget for the Hurricane Housing Recovery Program (HHRP) Fund.

**WHEREAS**, Florida Statute 129.06, authorizes the Board of County Commissioners to amend its budget, following a public hearing:

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

1. The fiscal year 2023-2024 budget be amended as follows:

			Current <u>Budget</u>	Increase (Decrease)	Revised <u>Budget</u>
Hurricane Housing	Recovery Program Fund				
Revenue:					
61334-05000	HHRP-1 Grant Revenue	\$	-	67,635	67,635
6133402-05000	HHRP-2 Grant Revenue		-	348,384	348,384
61361-01000	HHRP-1 Interest Income		-	134	134
61361-02000	HHRP-2 Interest Income			1,216	1,216
		_	-	417,369	417,369
Expenditures:					
Administration HHRI	<b>D-2</b> :				
6155402-31000	Professional Services		-	30,884	30,884
6155402-34000	Contractual Services		-	1,400	1,400
6155402-41000	Communication Expense			878	878
6155402-49000	Other Current Charges		12	3,106	3,106
HHRP-1:					
61554DR-490VL	Demolition/Reconstruction - Very Low		-	67,769	67,769
HHRP-2:					
61554DR2-490VL	Demolition/Reconstruction - Very Low		9 <b>7</b> 0	276,421	276,421
61554HR2-490LOW	Owner-Occupied Housing Rehab-Low			33,845	33,845
61554HR2-490VL	Owner-Occupied Housing Rehab-Very Low		(=)	3,066	3,066
				417,369	417,369

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED by the Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners at a public hearing this 4th day of November, 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Darryl O'Bryan

Chairman

ATTEST: Carla A. Hand

Clerk of Court and County Comptroller Calhoun County, Florida

